
Subject: 

CHANGE ORDER No. 1 
72N° STREET PAVEMENT LEVELING 

OVER THOMPSON CREEK 

SYNOPSIS 

CITY OF LA VISTA 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT 

SEPTEMBER 17, 2019 AGENDA 

Type: 

• RESOLUTION 
ORDINANCE 
RECEIVE/FILE 

Submitted Bv: 

JOHN KOTTMANN 
CITY ENGINEER 

ITEM 

A resolution has been prepared to approve Change Order No. I with URETEK-Great Plains Region in an amount 
not to exceed $1,049.58. The total amount increases from $15,500.00 to $16,549.58. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY 19/20 Biennial Budget includes funding for the proposed maintenance. 

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

The initial contract was based on performing foam jacking to level three lanes of 72nd Street over Thompson 
Creek. During the construction work performed in the over-night hours on August 8, it was found to be necessary 
to also perform foam jacking under the fou1th lane of 72nd Street. This resulted in using more foam than was 
provided in the contract. 

The leveling effort did not improve the ride on 72nd Street as much as desired from the effort on August 8. The 
Contractor agreed and came back on August 29 and performed additional foam jacking at no additional charges 
to the City. 

K:IAPPS\City Hall\CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\19file\19 PW 72nd Street Pavement Leveling CO 1 09.17.2019.Docx 



RESOLUTION NO. 
 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
URETEK – GREAT PLAINS REGION, TOMBALL, TEXAS, TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONS OF 
WORK FOR 72ND STREET PAVEMENT LEVELING OVER THOMPSON CREEK CONTRACT 
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,049.58. 
 
WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary for additions of work to the contract; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for the maintenance; and  
 
WHEREAS, the contract amount will increase by $1,049.58 for a contract total of $16,549.58 

with change order number 1; 
  
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista, 

Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for 
change order number 1 to the contract with URETEK – Great Plains Region, 
Tomball, Texas, to provide for additions of work for the 72nd Street Pavement 
Leveling Over Thompson Creek contract in an amount not to exceed $1,049.58. 

 
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 17TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2019. 
 
        CITY OF LA VISTA 
 
 
 
              
         Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
 
City Clerk        

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
K:\APPS\City Hall\19 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\19.   72nd St  
Pavement Leveling Over Thompson Creek - Change Order 1  
09.17.2019.Doc  
  



DATE OF CONTRACT: 

CHANGE ORDER PREPARED: 

OWNER: City of La Vista 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

72ND STREET PAVEMENT LEVELING 

CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA 

August 5, 2019 

September 9, 2019 

CONTRACTOR: URETEK USA, Inc. 

8116 Park View Blvd. 

La Vista, NE 68128 

Attn: John Kottmann 

PO Box 1929 

Tomball, TX 77377 

Attn: Michael Vinton 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: 

Additional Foam Jacking for 4 th lane of pavement. Original agreement included only 3 lanes of pavement 

leveling. 

Reductions: 

Item Description 

1. Additional Foam Jacking 

Total Additions: 

Original Contract Price 

Revised Contract Price 

REASONS FOR CHANGES: 

Unit 

Price Qty. 

$ 5.00/TN 209.9155 LB 

Amount 

$ 1,049.58 

$ 1,049.58 

$15,500.00 

$16,549.58 

A. Prior to leveling it was estimated that three lanes needed to be leveled. During the construction 

process it was determined that leveling of the fourth lane was required. This caused an overrun 

in the quantity of leveling foam used on the project. 



RECOMMENDED BY: 

John M. Kottmann, P.E. 

City Engineer 

The undersigned parties to the above-referenced contract hereby agree to the changes set forth above. 

CITY OF LA VISTA URETEK USA, Inc. 

By: Title By: Title 

Attest Attest 


